GRGER RECEIVED FOR FEING

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION ﬁ"" '

ANDYOR SRDCIRL TN QDS D00
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
SRPHAR, E-os situte in Baltimore

County and which i described in ibe description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
mm(ljmmmh.mmolmmmmum,bemwmm

fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from n..n.u.s.,.ld-llh.—.f.._ zone 10 an
~-----tone; for the following reasons:

T

L or wePhilip E. Johnson,

R - 75 PR

1) ™ nlm!.!ging the propertv D.l 5 5 the cumﬂ commi tted arrors

as set out on which is by

refarence hnnl.m and R
2.) Substantial changes have in the lo as an |

alter its since the property was so classifie

d by the
Council, as set out on the attached exhibit, which is inaupnud
by reference herein.

nee attached desoription

and (3) for a Sperisl Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning  Regulations of
County, to use the herein described property, for Mo

Property Is to be posted and adveriised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above relussification and/or Spesia Exception adve
posting, elc ummnrmmmm;\um«umnmuumuw

ALy M‘”nx '
7 s )

-3216- Falstaff-Road- - Address. ‘mv.muu.mq:.m
-Baltimore. Meryland 21215 --Baltimore, Md. 2.

Sounty, his..._ 13 1y

, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
'!Mm County in Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore
i...28th day of._Yareh

A

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County,

{over)
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RE: PEVITION FOR ‘CUSI;I:‘A:EI: : BEFORE
from D.R. 5.5, D.R. 10. L.
ol COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
/5 of Hollins Ferry Rood 500 foet :
NE of Hommonds Ferry Rood t OF
13th Districr
: BALTIMORE COUNTY
Philip E, Johmion, Sr., sk ux
Petitioners Sy : —
Horold N Gol an
Leonard Weinglass : No. 73-226-R
Coniract Purchovars

OoFINION

This ~ase comes before the Board on an appeal by the Patitioners from o
decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated May 1, 1973 wherein the patition for
reclosification from D.R. 5.5, D.R. 10.5 @3 M.L. to B.L. wos denied. The property
in question is located on the south side of Hellins Ferry Rood approximataly 500 feat north-
ot of Hommonds Ferry Rood, in the 13th Election District of Boltimore County.

The Patitionar testified that he hos owned the subject property since 1950
and presently resides thereon.  He states that drastic changes have occurrud since the
adoption of the zoning maps /1 1971, the most notable being the property 1o the rear of his
{aouth), which will be harainaiter referred to as that property awnad by Weather-Tite Manu-
facturing Corporation, which wes changed from apariment zoning to M.L. by the adoptfon
of the maps,ond subssquent to that change in zoning clasification, a large factory wes
erected and now is gpparently manufacturing ~luminum or other metal products,  The |
Patitioner and also his wife testified that the noise resulting from the manufacturing opera= !
tion emanating from motors, compactors ond the sawing of metal goes on both day and night,
and s a result the subject proparty has become unuteable for residential purposes.

The Peitioner also had testifying on his beholf Richard Smith, a pro=
fessional engineer, who testified o to the present zoning and to the fact that the subject

|| property is lecated on Hollirs Ferry Rood, @ 70 foot right of way with 40 foot paved road, |

plus curb and gutter. Mr. Smith also indicated that the warshowa located fo the south

|
|
of the subject property has been construched closer 10 the proparty live than permitted under |
\
the required setbacks . There was further testimony that there were adequate utilities

and the propesed we of the property wauld not cause any problems in that regard. |
MICROFILMED !

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- i BEFORE THE

GATION |
S/5 Hollins Ferry Ro-d. 500! : DEPUTY ZONING |
NE of Hammonds Ferrv Road |
13th District t COMMISSIONER

Philip =. Johnson, Sr. - Peiitioner

NO. . -228-R (Item No. 40) ] oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request by the Petitioner to reclassify his
property from a D.R.5.5 Zone, 10.5 Zone, and M. L. Zone to a B. L. Zone. i
The subject property consists of 2,438 acres, is improved with an existing |

dwelling, and is located on the east side of Hollins Ferry Road approximately|

500" northeast of Hammonda Ferry Road in the Thirtcenth Election District

of Baltimore County.

Those who testified, with respect to the Reclassification, were Harold |

N. Goldsmith, contract purchaser; Richard Smith, associate with the civil
engineering firm of Matz, Childs and Associates; Philip E. Johnson, Sr., |
the Petitioner who resides on the subject premises; and David Horn, real

estate expert with 20 years experience in the industrial commercial real

estate area.

Testimony indicated that the subject property is located on the east nldq;

500" from an existing commercial |

of Ferry Road

complex at the intersection of Hammonds Ferry Road and Hollins Ferry Road.

ses at this ion were d bed as follows:

corner, a

Shell service station; the southeast corner, a vacant Mobil service station;

and the northeast corner, an Exxon service station and a Farm Store. |

A group home adjoins the subject |

property to the north and a large tract of residentially zoned D.R.5.5 land |
exints opposite the site on the west side of Hammonds Ferry Road. The pro-|

|
perty immediately adjacent to, and south of the subject site, is residentially |

zoned D.R.5.5 and improved with an individual cottage. The rear of the l‘ul

is bordered by a rather large tract zoned ior M. L. uses and improved with nl

Philip E. Johrsen, Sr., ef ux = Na. 73-228-R 2.

Mrs. Johrson, the Petiticner's wife, further 1estified that there has been
a gret increase in troffic along Hollins Farry Rood, and the fact that there is no respite
wit1 paace and quiet at any time due to the traffic, but primarily due fo the noise referred |
1o above emanating from the factory fo the rear of the subject propeity. 1t was further
testified thet ai o result of the manufacturing we to the reor there has been n tremendous
increase in dust and dirt in the air, and she finds it difficult to keep her houte clean and

impossible 1o hang any loundry out because of this situation.

1 further support of the Pefitioner’s case oppeared Bemard M. Willemain,
@ recognized planner and zoning consultant, ond na verified the focts essentially os set |
forth above, and stated that there apparcntly has Laen a significant change since the |
adoption of the zoning maps in 1971.

area seemed to be a hodgepodge and naot as a result of a comprehensive zaning or planaing |

Ha furthar went on to state that zoning in this
scheme, which is resulting n o hardship fo the Petitioner herein. Me. Willemain want |
further and stated that in his opixion it is impassible fo build new housing in this market
unless on a large scale ond with Federal finoncing, and the subject property would not
meat these requirements. M. Willemain dlso stated that there has been a substontial
change with regard 1o the traffic on Hollins Ferry Road in frant of the subject property,

and stated as a result of his consultation with Baltimore County Traffic Engineer's office |

there was an almost one hundred percent increase in the volume of iraffic from 1968 1o
1972, ond an odditional estimated thirty-thres and one=third percent incisass estimated
for 1974 aver the traffic count in 1967, Mr. Willemain further testified taat the subject |
property could not remonably be wsed for apartments, as it would only be possible to build |
thirty-eight units, and these would be sandwiched next *o the M.L. zoning classification
with its disturbing and oggravating qualities referred to before, and as such would not be
conducive to residantial occupancy. It was Me. Willemein's opi.iion that B, L. would
be the first or lowest c'awification in intensity thot would permit a reasonable use of the
subject property, and that the subject property would, in fact, be a good location for

i commercial zoning.
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large building that covers approximately three and one-haif acres of the site.
| A vacant commercially zoned (B. L.}, six acre tract, is situated on the |
" north side of Hollins Ferry Road within approximately 400 fcct east of the
subject site,
‘ All witnesses felt that the present Comprehensive Zoning Map was in
error in not having clasaificd the Petitioner's property for commercial n.n.;

| They felt that the property is no longer suitable for residential purposes in

that it fronts on Hollins Ferry Road, a heavily traveled collector road for the|

area; borders M, L. zoned and improved pronerty ac the rea

‘ nd 18 situated|
‘ in close proximity to other commercial uees at the intersection of Hammonds|
: Ferry Road and Hollins Ferry Road.

Recommendations of the Planning Bos.d, with regard to the requested |
| Reclassification were negative, It was their opinion that there was a suifi-
cient amount of commerctally zoned land to accommodate community needs
in the Lansdowne area. In support of this contention, they cited the three

following tracts: the vacant six acre commercially zosed tract located 400

froni the site; the Lansdowne shopping center locate. approximately one-Falf |

mile from the site; and ten acres of commercial property located appraxi-

mate!y one-hali mile from the site. |

The Board alse felt that the granting of commercial zoning here would |

conilict with the policies of t! ¢ Baltimore County 1980 Guideplan, It was

their opinion that the neigibor: d shopping center for this a.ca has been
Vprnvided on the vacant 6.52 acre tract located just east of the subject site,

on the north side of Hollins Ferry Road.

Comments from the Depa rtment of Traffic Engineering indicate that ﬂ\e:

requested Recl n increase in trip generation from

ification would result

135 trips per day to approximately 1, 200 trips per day. |
Generally speaking, there were no adverse comments from other County

agencies with rogard to the Petitioner's proposed site plan.

MICROFILMED, L
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There were no protestants who appeared in of position to this petition.
The Board is of the opinion that there has been nmple evidence pro-
duced on behalf of the Petitioner to show that substantial change hes accurred since
the adoption of the comprehemive zoning map cn March 24, 1971, ond safd change

has materially offected his property and the use and enjoymant thereof, and for these

recons the reclassificotion peti

oned for herein will Ls, . nted.
ORDER

For the recsons set forth in the aforegoing Opiniea, it is this 24th day
of April, 1974, by the County Boord of Appeals ORDERED , that the reclassification

petitioned for be and the ame is hereby GPANTED.

Any appeal from this dec
subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

ion mu-t be in acrordance with Chopter 1100,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS L

Nofe: Two man Board sat an this case.

After reviewing the above testimony. recominendations  § making an
on site field inspection of the subject property and the surround ng area. it
is the opinion of the Deputy Zonin, Commissicner that the Petitioner s have
net met their buiden of proving error, and that the Camprehensive Zoning
Map as adopted by the County Council on March 21, 1971, is carrect insofar
as the Petitioner's property is concerned. Hollins Ferry Road is a collector
road and is heavily traveled. However, for the must part, this ro'  ia a
residential colicctor and should not be burden with unplanned commereial
uses. The creatic ' of indivicual commie reially zoned propertics along this
road could impede traffic flow and become a detriment to the health, safety
and general welfare of the community in gencral., The existance of the vacant
six and one-half commercially zaned tract, four hundred fect north of the
subject site on the oppasite side of Hollins Ferry Road rises s-=nus doubt
as to the need fo yet additional commercially zoning in this arca,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County this {,:r day of May 1973, that the above Re-lassifi-
cation be and the same is hereby Denied and that the above described 1 roperty
orarea be and the same .¢ hereby continued as and to remaina D.F.5 %
Zone.

T A g "
Dot . N
Deputy Zoning Commlissioner of
& Baltimore Countyll)
MICROFILMED
- 3.



POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED
BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY D.R.5.5 i

The Petitioner states that the County Council committed
the following errors and very possibly additional errors in
classifying the subject property D.R.5.5:

1.} This section of Lansdowne, and, most particularly,
this section of Hollins Ferry Road, has undargone a tremendous
transformation and is ro longer residential in character, but
rather is commercial in character.

2.) That the presence of the .ommercial to the west,
as well as the large industrial plant immediately to the rear of
the subject parcel, renders D.R.5.5 zoning clearly errcneous.

3.) That there is a need for additional commercially
zoned property in this area, and the subject tract is ideally
suited to fill this need; and it was erroc for the Council not to
taks note of th's fact and zone the property sppropriately.

4.) For such other and further errors as shall be dis-
covered during the course of the preparation of this case which E

shall be brought out at the time of the hearing hereon.

CHANGES IN_THE NEIGHBORHOOD

‘ine Petitioner states that a number of changes have

in this ighborhood, at least the following:

1.) That property but a short distance to the east
on the north side of Hollins Ferry Road was reclassified from
D.R.5.5 to D.R.16 in the first cycle, Item Nc '7, a Petition by

Mr. John McClead.

2.) That the entire of this nei

is changing almost on a daily basis, including increased in-

dustriallization, intensifying commercial activity and other
area activitios which each day make D.R.5.5 zoning mote and
more inappropriate and unusable.

3.) Such cother and further changes as shall be dis-
ciosed by a minute study of this area, and which shall be brought
out a* the time of the hearing hereon.

Respectfully submitted,

omes D.
Attorney for Petitioner

BALT

IORE CUUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

\ October 13, 1972

James D. Nolan, Esqv 3

o 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue A
% J, opLon, JR, { Towson, Maryland 21204
Chatrman

Patition for Reclassification

MEMDERS S/8 of Hollins Fe=ry Road,
500' N/E of hiammonds Ferry

Road - 13th District

Philip and Thelma Johnson -

Petitioners

Item No. 40

Fourth Zoning Cycle

BUEEA oF
NGINER NG

Wi o

BeREsC oF
Fiel CEEVESTION
Dear Mr. Nolan:

HEALTH DEPARTUENT

Pt

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
with the abo.e petition and has made an on
GOURN OF COCATION site Held inspection of the property. The following comments are a
swsisrnazion | result of this review and inspoction.

ur The subject property is located on the south side of
Hollins Ferry Road, five hundred (500) feet northeast of Hammonds
Ferry Road, in the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County.

This D, R. 5. 5 zoned property is unimproved except for
an existing dwelling at the western most portion of the property where
it in directly adjacent to another dwelling to the west. There are
existing row homes along Ryerson Circle immediately to the east
of the property. The area in the rear of the subject site is zoned
Mauufacturing Light (M. L.} and is developed with a warchause
structure. The property on the north side of Hollina Ferry Road is
undsveioped D, R, 5. 5 zoned property. Curb and gutter and sidewalks
exist along Hollins Ferry Road at this location.

The petitioners propose to develop this property for a
retail building which would contain 23, 800 square feet and would
provide 119 parking spaces.

ubmitted, is acceptable however, he
site plan the method of loading and

The site plan,
ahould indicate on the revis

MCA CIOP>

MATE, CHILES & ASOUIATES, O,
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

1020 Cromwsll Bridge Ad.. Baiirccs, 444 21204, Tal, 901/823-0960

DESCRIPTION

=438 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTH SIDE OF HOLLINS FERRY ROAD, EAST OF
e "R T ROAD, EASTOF

HAMMONDS FERRY ROAD, THIRTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLAND.

is for "B-L" Zuning,

Beginning for the same at an iron pips set in the division line between
Tots number 7 and 8, as shown on the recorded plat of Edns Terrace, racorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 3, page 24, said beginning

being on the south side of Hollina Ferry Road as widened to 60 feet, and being

distant 500 fcat, more or less, northeasterly from the Intersection formed by the

©ast side of Hamnonds Ferry Road and the south side of Hollins Ferry Road, thence
binding on the division line between lots number 7 and 8 of said plat, (1) 5 16* 31"
52" B 216.70 feet to a voncrete monument heretofore set, thence binding on the

rear line of lots number 8, 9, and 10 of the aforesaid plat, (2) N 86°55' 57" E 38

12
Teet to the weaterly linc of a 20 foot alley as shown on the Amended Plat of Patapsco

Terrace, Section 2, recorded in Plat Book W.J.R. 28, page 104, thence binding on

the weaterly line of said alley, (3) N 32° 38' 16" E 228. 56 feot to an Iron pipe, thence

leaving said alley and binding on lot 10 o aforesaid Plat of Edna Terrace, (4) N 64* 21

W Sewsrage@ Druinage b Highways @ Siuctures @ Deveiopments b Pianning § Reports

Ja
Page Two
October 13, 1972

s D. Nolan, Esquire

unloading in the rear of the building, size and location of the parking
lot lighting, and a minimum of a fifteen {15} foot curb radius as indi~
cated on the Burecau of E; The ie
also advised to familiarize himself with the comments of the Depart-
ment of Traffic Enginnering, Health Department and the Baltimore
County Fire Department,

This petition is accpeted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate. However, all corrections ‘o site
plans as requested shall be submitted to this office pricr to
Thursday, February 1, 1973 in order to allow time ofr advertisiag.
Failurs to comply may result in this petition not being scheduled
for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be
‘betweer March 1, 1973 and April 15, 1973 will ba forwarded to you
in the near future.

Very truly yours,

John[J. Dillon, J:
Chaitman
Zoning Advisory Committee
JIDivic &

Enclosvres

SMCA © !

MATZ. CHILDS & ARBOCIATES, ING.

00" W 20, 60 fect to an iron pipe, thence (5) N 49 21' 00" W 31,39 feet to an iren

pipe set in the southerly line of Hollins Ferry Road a1 now widened, thence 16)

binding on said southerly line with a curve to the left having a radius ¢f .5 feet, longth
ofarc 143.28 fret, chord N B9° L7 02" W 14301 feet to an iren pipe, thence atill
binding on said southerly line of Hollins Ferry Road, (7) 5 84 32' 38" W 384, 01

feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 2,436 acres of land, more or less.

CAE:mpl J1.0. #72197 September 26, 1972
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILOING  TOWSOM, MANYLAMD 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euvsane L. Cuerons. BE. Wi T. Mevan
emrcras

T T—

Qctober 30, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County OFfice Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning I¥
Item 40 - 2AC - Oct. 72 to Apr. 73
Property Owner: Philip and Thelms Johnson
Hollins Ferry Road ME of Hammonds Ferry Road
Reclass. from DR 5.5, DR 10.5 and ML ra BL
District 13

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a zoning reclassificat|
tion fry
OR5.5, DR 10.5 and ML to BL. As presently -oned, this 5ite would generece
approxinately 135 trips per day. The reclassification will generate
spproximately 1,200 trips per day.

very truly yours,

'/5; - K%‘/ _:_—rz‘___‘%_h_

chael 5, Flanigan )
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSF:ne




F el

: Ttem #L0 (Cycle Zoning TV Oct, 1972 - April 17
Haltimore Smraty, Margland 7 /Pnp-rzy Ownor: Philip & Thelma Jﬂllnaupnﬂ 7
. Bepurtment @f Pubite Warks
COuNTY OFFICE BUILDING
MARYLAND 21304

Baltimore County Fire Department

Page
Cctober 13, 1972

———BaLTiMoRE COUNTY, IVIARYLAND
3 b DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

Sediment Control Commentss

Boreen of Bgieering
ELLIWORTH K. DIVER, P. £ CHILF October 13, 1972 Development. of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
TeElt dn & edlaent pollution problea, dasaging private and iblic holdings down- owson, Mary
o streua of the property, 4 grading Permit 1a, therefore, mecessary for all grading, Nowen: i 21204 B GONALD 1. WOOP,
Nrs &, Trio Di¥enme iz PEE ohi e sl ne-rie TOWSGH, MANTLAND 21204 October 10, 1972 bt

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylana 2.

Water Comments: Offize of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office hildln'
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Atvention: ir. padiEntiSheons criiin
Zoning Advisory Committee

Public water is available to serve this property.

Samitary Sewer Comments:
Public sanitary sewersge is available to serve this property.

Bor Item {0 (Cycle Zoning IV Got, 1972 - keril 1973)
Property Gwner: Philip & Thelra Joh
578 Motiina Ferry Rds, 5001 /8 of Hammonds Ferry 8.
Prosent Zoning: D.R, S, D.R, 10.5 & M.L.

Proposed Zoning: Foalass, from D.h. 6.5, D.R. 10.5 - . . 1 , Zoning Commissioner
& M.L, to B.l. Very truly youra, Ae: Property Owner: Philip and Thelma Johneon T ::!Pl:;:::;‘nnd“;u:tnz =
District: 13th MNo. Acres: 2,138 acres Locatis County Office Building
o cation: s/5 Hollins Ferry Rosd, %00 N/e of Hammonds Ferry Road Towson, Maryland 21204
or Sir: w&
LSWORTH N. P.E, Item No, 40 Zoning Agenda IV ZONING CYCLE 4 Dear Mr. DiNenna:

1lowing commants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
otﬂu bor Teviow by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connsotion with the subject item.
: Highwsy Somments:

Access to this site is to be froa Hollins Ferry Road which is an improved major
collector through the frontage of this site,

Chief, Bureau of B‘ngi.n-uﬂng October 1972 - April 1973

Gentlemen: Comments on Recla

sification, Zening Advisory Committee
Heeting, October 4, 1972, a i

e as fellovs

END;EAM:OMK 188
C-1E Key Sheat.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced
property has been surveyed
mut;;:uﬁ::":n“b: £ha Soments ?‘1“ marked with an "x" are :pp}icm Property Owner: Phillp and Thelma Jahnnn: y
corrected or incorporated into the fina ai Location: $/5 Hollins Ferry Road, 400' ¥/E o
the property. R inal plsrs. for o Hammonds Ferry Road
Present Zoning: D-.R.5 5, D.R.10.5 and M.L.

& ¢ Tepo

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffis [ (X} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and Proposed Zoning: Reclassification cto B.L.
Englneering. ] shall be located at intervals of feet along an Districe: 13
approved road in accordance with more County Standards iy No, Acres: 2.438

Entrances shall be a minimm of 24 feat and a marisum of 30 fest wids, shall
have 10-foot minimum radii curb returns, shall be located a minimum of 15 feet fres
any property line, and shall be conttructed in accordance with Baltimare lounty
Standards (Dotails R=)3, R-33A and R-3JE, 1971 Edition), aa the Petiticner'a total

as published by the Department of Public Works.

. 5 ; g. A second means of vehicle access is rdqnu'!d for the site.
« The vehicle deud-end condition shown at

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the .ite.

If a food service facility is

Food Service C

Tospoasibllity. T ST proposed, complece plams and specificatior: must be submitted :v
& T
Storm Drain Commenta: « ) a4, '.hfl R be made tu co-pzy vltn 1 applicable parts ;h- n:u;u- nsir:o:n:r:nt;‘i’:;, Baltimore “ounty Department o
of Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning ealth, for revie 13
The Tutitioner must provido necessary drainage fa~ilities (temporary or (0 s a Oertion
pormansnt) to pravont crecting any TuiSEnZes or damages to i lacent properties, 2 ‘n‘“ ildings and st existing or posed on the .
especially by tha concentration of surface waters. Sorrec'' n of any problem shich site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the NARY BEULY. FOUER:
may result, due tc improper grading or improper installatisn of drainare facilitiss, National Fire Protection “ssociation Standard No. 101 —
wouid be the full responsibility of the Petitioner. The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy. . e ) r v
) 8- site plans are approved as drawn. 5 Ao [ KL
The Petitioner's proporals for draining thia site are not indicsted on the plat 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time o . Devlin, Dlradtor
subaitted, J omas H. Devlin,
i Noted and BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Public storm drains do exist in Hollins Ferr: Fead, Use af these drains will be Reviewer: Approved: HVB:nug
dapendont on the physical possibilities of the prblems involved, This property by amfing Group Teputy Chief
nature drains westward into the adjacent residentisl property. Special Inspection Pfvision Pire Prevention Bureau cct L.A. Schuppert
als
4/25/72
S X s L/
- : e i S 5 -
) ’
at pot
£ BOARLIT O [} ® ® ®
& by e e
C)I“ li:"\‘. ] 11\, Law Orrices or WELLS DURKEE & ALBEKT WELLS TIURKEE & ALBERT
S AT RS s G i et Novan. PLoxnory & WiLLiasm ATTORNEYS AT LAw ATTORNEYS AT LAW
| Tovsal, LAY - N0 204 WERT PENNEYLVANIA AVENLE - Sl e R FREILLE PROPEIIONAL BUILDING
| Towsow, MaRYLAND 21208 At PO sy o T i onc s -
TeLernone 8237800 WiLLae P AL AT PIKESVILLE. MARYLAND 21208 ata-oxn
Dite: Octeber 23, 1972 i 5,
June 8, 1973 ' Hay 29, 1973
Hr. S. Erie m enna
fé-;ai‘nL: (olo i The Honorable James E. Dyer
2 | - Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Tason, Karylond 2128 b G
7 County Office Building 4
Rsp Tl 840 - Towson, Maryland 21204
Property Ganors Philip and Theloa Johmgon 2 2 5. Eric bitenna
Iocation: S/8 Hollins Ferry Road, 500' K/E of Hamronds Ferry Rd, o o . Eric DiNe
Proscnt Zoning ? DiRe 545, DeRe 1045, and MiLe Re:  Petition for “‘““"m;‘“"“l P Zaning Comtswioner
Proposed Zonlig ! Reclass from D.R. 5.5, D.R. 10.5 and H.L. to B.L. 5/S Hollins Ferry Road, 500' NE il . 0ffice of Flanning and Zoning Re: Perition for Re-Zoning
of Hammonds Ferry Road - 13th Dist, m“"i °-1! n“ loner e County Of fice Building 2.4 acres Holiins Ferry Road
Philip E, Johnson, Sr., Petitioner c‘m':: gu“:ﬂ:ulﬁdzl ning Towson, Maryland 21204 Case No. 7)—228—2’ e
. e : 13 -228- X ¢ Philip £. Jonnson' s Thelma , his wife
ﬁo.lﬁ-i’:: L No, 73-228-R tem No. 40 L Touson, Maryland 21204 i Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Dear Mr. Dyer: Re: Pecition for Re-Zoning Flease note an Appeal to the Board of Appeals of 3altlmorc
Doar Mr. Millennns 2,4 ‘accis Holllus. Farry Nosd County from the decision of the zoni commissioner daced Hav L, 1971
v DApsinay At the request of a member of your staff =¥ Case No. 73-228-1 74 in the above case.
Sinca the plat submitted does not breakdown the acreage into the we wish to clarify the status of the above case. This :I‘::l‘lrzf!. Johnson, Sr. & Thelma, )
varfous existing zonings it is impossible to base a comment as to th office has withdrawn from the case, and Mr, and Mrs. P L Enclosed is check in the amount of $70.00 made payable L:
yleld from each. However, o change to B.L. would not yield any students. Johnson, the proparty owners, have engaged the ser- it Beaie] Sildaas Baltimore County, Maryland to cover the appeal costs.

vices of Mr, William D, Wells, @ member of the Balti-
more County Bar, Pleass be alvised that I represent NMr. and hrs. Philip

i E. Johnsom, Sr., in the above captioned appeal. 1 believ 1 fatled
If there i3 any further information that to specify whn I represent in the above case in my original appeal

should be placed in the file, please do not hesitate to # lecter to you dated May 29, 1973.

contact me., : uly yours,
+ Sihcerely yours, i %L

\
b WILLLAY D, ! 3LLS
James D. Nolan
JDN:ak

o
ce: Mr. Harold N. Goldsmi

Ve truly yours,
ALt
WILLIAM D. WELLS

WD/ 1de
Enclosure

MDW/1de Wy 20 TIRM

#2841

Very trily
b Z«x%l

¥Hrsld




May 1, 1373

James D. Nolan, Esquirs
204 West Pennaylvanie Zvenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition {nr Rectassification
5/8 Hollins Ferry Road, 500' NE
of Hummonds Ferry Road - 13th
District
Philip E. Jobnson, Sr. - Petitioner
NO. 73-228-R (ltsm No. 40)

Dear Mz. Nolan:

1 have this date prased my Oxder in the above captionsd matter
in nccordance with the attache

*, ary truly yours, A
it
Qassares £ Mk,
LAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED:zme

Attachmant

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MD..  iapon 1dg-+ 1978
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. That the annexed advertisement was
published in THE TIMES, 0 woekly newspaper prinled and pullished
in Balimere County, Md. onc. i each of ._oAS
successive wooks bofore the 274

day of Spmenng L1973 . the first publicaticn

THE TIMES.
W W
7 Mg, et
John ¥, Hartin
Cost of Advertisement. § 20.L0

29 1 nGeY
Hage 7

appearing on the  fgl, day of Hemel, 19.73.

My. Manny Parofills
June 22, 1371
Paga 2

June 22, 1971

g3 Mr. Jobo Strong Smith
Sxith, Toncher and Assoclatos
Mrzic Falr Foad

Cwinge Mills, Marylsnd 21117

M. James E. Dyer
Toning Supsrvisor

Mr. Manoy Pamiilis
W. T. latustriea, Iocerporated
830 Lelslius A vanue

ryland 21205

Mr. Jaces B. Lyraes, I
Planning sad ¥ Weckaician I

TT: 6.% Acres Troct
Hammoods Forry Hoad

Lenr pr. Pamiilis:

I have received your lester of bay 11, 1971, and the
\ata of \he preauec development for the sove rel-

accompanyinz pl
2

and pppiai to .
vosing e guls

Haltin ore Covne
iadicated on the subnutad

ty Covazil 031
plat.

opinion thal 4 diseepaady was
crror ant tast 2 Hoitmare O
jact property Lisavisciuriag, bagl

-
ke Ler ) 102 kL3 @OETAEY.

bove facts, it bn wy intazars
Li.L.d 7 ons hne ea tie soave
youx property Uouniacies 38

+
Zoning Commiasions r

EDHfSD3 M el

[
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. MHaesh 8 0.1
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the snnessd dvertisemest was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly Sewspsper printad

nd published in Towsom, Baltimors County, Md, mssdecetsh

- time the. ... 208 .
day of March 1813, the
appearing on the.... 8bb. . day ol Margh. ... Date of Posting. .

19..73

Locstion of property: 226 C L AL

Al ettS EERR . R 5T
LA ed .

¥
B p e LERRY £,




PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

| _Well Map

Qriginal Duplicate Tracing

FUNCTION

by

date | by |date | by |dete | by

date.

Desacriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by: qé

Previous case:

Revised Plan

Change in outline or description

Map #

Yes
——No

iu_., 6, 1972

:
zm.xqup 200" NE of Hommosde Fercy

Y OFFICE OF PLANNING ANG ZONING

:uw. Office 8ufIding B o /40
S—a 'm" " Chesapaake
Avanue

g s Karyland 21204

MLHNW

Your Petition has besn received and accanted for filing
tnis 1ai dyof . 1972,

Zonfng Commi 33 anar

Pettctoner__Phills and Thoien Johwmon

- Pett Jomen0. Molen
titioner s Attarney, —_feviewnd by, , /
i 3
Advi Commi ttee
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